
Attendee’s List – Six State Regional (September 9, 2003)

Carlos Aballi, Student Services Coordinator
Vigo County School Corp
686 Wabash Ave
PO Box 3703
Terre Haute, IN 47803
Phone: 812-462-4224 Fax: 812-462-4115
Email: cra@vigoco.k12.in.us

Howard Adelman, Co-Director
UCLA Center for Mental Health in Schools
PO Box 951563
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1563
Phone: 310-825-1225 Fax: 310-206-8716
Email: adelman@psych.ucla.edu

Mike Alexander, Director of Federal Instructional
Improvement,
Missouri Department of Education
205 Jefferson St.
PO Box 480
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0480
Phone: 573-751-8284 Fax: 573-751-9434
Email: malexand@mail.dese.state.mo.us

Deidre Anderson, Safe & Drug Free Schools Coordinator
Hickman Mills School District
5401 E. 103rd St
Kansas City, MO 64137
Phone: 816-316-7232 Fax: 816-316-7110
Email: deidrea@hickmanmills.org

Judy Ball, President
Kansas Association of School Psychologists
1841 Road 4
Emporia, KS 66801
Phone: 620-341-2335 Fax: 620-341-2341
Email: jball@usd253.org

Steven Beldin, Director of Pupil Services
North Kansas City School District
2000 NE 46th St.
Kansas City, MO 64116
Phone: 816-413-5105 Fax: 816-413-5105
Email: sbeldin@nkcsd.k12.mo.us

Glenn Berry, Director
Missouri Center for Safe Schools
5100 Rockhill Road
Kansas City, MO 64110-2499 
Phone: 816-235-1042  Fax: 816-235-6527
Email: berryg@umkc.edu 

Sherrie Buss, Director of Special Educaton
Harvey Co. Special Education Cooperative
308 East 1st Street 
Newton, KS 67114
Phone: 316 284 6200  Fax: 316-284-6589 Email:
sbuss@newton.k12.ks.us

*Sandy Clutter, Assist. Superitendent for Special Services
Belton 124 School District
315 Colbern St.
Belton, MO 64012-2317
Phone: 816-348-1082  Fax: 816-348-1708
Email: sclutter@beltonschools.org

Linda Comfort, Special Education Supervisor
Westside Community Schools
909 So. 76 St
Omaha, NE 68114
Phone: 402-390-2126  Fax: 402-390-2136
Email: lcomfort@westside66.org

Ray Daniels, Superintendent of Schools
Kansas City Public Schools
625 Minnesota Avenue
Kansas City, KS 66101
Phone: 913 279 2242  Fax: 913 551 3217
Email: radanie@kckps.org

Sue Denny, Executive Director of Student Services
Blue Valley School District
15020 Metcalf Ave
PO Box 23901
Overland Park, KS 66283
Phone: 913 239 4000 Fax: 913 239 4150
Email: sdenny@bv229.k12.ks.us

Sue Evanich, Principal
Westside Middle School
8601 Arbor St.
Omaha, NE 68124
Phone: 402-390-8211
Email: sevanich@westside66.org

Barbara Fischer, Student Assistance Program Coordinator
Nebraska State Department of Education
PO Box 2947
Hastings, NE 68902
Phone: 402-463-5611  Fax: 402-463-9555
Email: bfischer@esu9.org

Robert Franklin, Principal - Charles Page High School
Sand Springs Public Schools
PO Box 970
Sand Springs, OK 74063
Phone: 918-246-1502  Fax: 918-246-1480
Email: franklinr@sandites.org

Patti Furlano, Student Assistance Facilitator
Professional Development Alliance
2705 McDonough St.
Joliet, IL 60436
Phone: 815-744-8334   Fax: 815-744-8396
Email: pfurlano@pdaonline.org

* Indicates last minute schedule conflict 
  that precluded attendance
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Marilyn Green, Executive Director of School Improvement
Salina School District
1511 Gypsum
Box 797
Salina, KS 67402-0797
Phone: 785-309-4733 Fax: 785-309-4737
Email: marilyn.green@usd305.com

Mary Dean Harvey, SSHS Grant Administrator
Omaha Public Schools
3215 Cuming St.
Omaha, NE 68131
Phone: 402-557-2130  Fax: 402-557-2139

*Thomas Harvey, Assistant Superintendent
Omaha Public Schools
3215 Cuming St.
Omaha, NE 68131
Phone: 402-557-2130  Fax: 402-557-2139
Email: thomas.harvey@ops.org

Pat Henshaw, Teaching Learning Coach
Independence School District
218 N. Pleasant Ave
Independence, MO 64050
Phone: 816-521-2700

Michael Hylen, Principal/Director of Alt. Education
Francis Howell Union High
1405 Highway D
St. Charles, MO 63304
Phone: 636-926-8862  Fax: 636-477-3037
Email: mike_hylen@fhsd.k12.mo.us

Jenni Jennings, Executive Director
Youth & Family Center
Dallas Public Schools P. O. Box 4967
912 S. Ervay, 1st Fl., Rm-103
Dallas, TX 75201
Phone: 972/581-4789  Fax: 972/581-4784
Email: jjennings@dallasisd.org

Diane Jensen, Team Leader, Affective Services
Emporia Public Schools - USD 253
501 Merchant Street
Emporia, KS 66801
Phone: 620-341-2325  Fax: 620-341-2331
Email: djensen@usd253.org

Jeffi Jessee, Associate Superitendent of Special Services
Raymore-Peculiar R-II School District
208 West Walnut
Raymore, MO 64083
Phone: 816-331-0050  Fax: 816-331-2010

Patricia Jones, Director of Student Services
M S D Decatur Township
5275 Kentucky Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46221
Phone: 317-856-5265   Fax: 317-856-2192
Email: pjones@msddecatur.k12.in.us

Nancy Keith, Director Student Services
Olathe School District
14160 Black Bob Road
PO Box 2000
Olathe, KS 66063-2000
Phone: 913 780 8283  Fax: 913-780-8007
Email: keithn@mail.olathe.k12.ks.us

Debra Keller, Psychologist
Cozad City Schools
420 W 14th St
Cozad, NE 69130-1423
Phone: 308-784-3254  Fax: 308-784-2724
Email: dkeller@esu10.org

Susan King, Teaching Learning Coach
Independence School District
218 N. Pleasant Ave
Independence, MO 64050
Phone: 816-521-2700

Susan Kirkpatrick, Asst. Director Special Services
Independence School District
218 N. Pleasant Ave
Independence, MO 64050
Phone: 816-521-2700   Fax: 816-521-2999
Email: skirkpatrick@indep.k12.mo.us

Gail Lieberman, Director
Illinois State Board of Education
100 North First Street
Springfield, IL 62777
Phone: 217-782-5053   Fax: 217-524-8585
Email: glieberm@isbe.net

Rhonda Marks, Coordinator of Student Services
Joilet Public Schools District 86
420 N. Raynor Ave.
Joliet, IL 60435
Phone: 815-740-3196 x294  Fax: 815-740-6966
Email: rmarks411@hotmail.com

Kelli Mather, Director of Prevention Services
Kansas City, Kansas Public Schools
813 Barnett
Kansas City, KS 66102
Phone: 913-627-4362
Email: kemathe@kckps.org

Dee McKee, Director of Special Services
Manhattan-Ogden Public School District
2031 Poyntz Ave
Manhattan, KS 66502
Phone: 785-587-2000   Fax: 785-587-2006
Email: deem@manhattan.k12.ks.us

Wendy McPherrin, Director, Professional Development
DuPage Regional Office of Education
421 N. County Farm Road
Wheaton, IL 60187
Phone: 630-682-7169  Fax: 630-668-3537

* Indicates last minute schedule conflict that 
   precluded attendance
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Lynne Midyett, Director of Special Education
Mehlville School District
69 Randolph
St. Louis, MO 63125
Phone: 314-467-7860  Fax: 314-467-7891
Email: lmidyett@mehlville.k12.mo.us

Dawn Miller, Trainer, Student Improvement Teams
Northeast Kansas Education Service Center
16007 W. 130th St.
Olathe, KS 66062
Phone: 785-887-6711
Email: dawn@nekesc.org

Marcia Munsell, Cooridnator, Special Services
USD 231 Gardner Edgerton
231 E Madison
Gardner, KS 66030
Phone: 913-856-2080  Fax: 913-856-3283

Terry Noble, Superintendent
DeSoto 73 School District
221 S. Third
DeSoto, MO 63020-2081
Phone: 636-586-1000   Fax: 636-586-1009
Email: noble.terry@dragon.desoto.k12.mo.us

Pat Odneal, Coordinator for Pupil Support
Raymore Schools
208 W Walnut
Raymore, MO 64083
Phone: 816-331-0050  Fax: 816-331-2010

Carole Parkins, Director of Alternative Education
DuPage Regional Office of Education
421 N. County Farm Road
Wheaton, IL 60187
Phone: 630-681-2210  Fax: 630-668-3537

Bruce Passman, Executive Director of Special Services
Lawrence School District
110 McDonald Drive,
Lawrence, KS 66044
Phone: 785 832 5000  Fax: 785 832 5016
Email: bpassman@usd.org

Donna Patton-Bryant, Assistant Director of Special Ed.
Lawrence Public Schools
110 McDonald Drive
Lawrence, KS 66044
Phone: 785-832-5000  Fax: 785-832-5016
Email: dmpatton@usd497.org

Margo Quiriconi, Senior Program Officer
Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation
203 E. 66th Terrace
Kansas City, MO 64113
Phone: 816/932-1068  Fax: 816/751-6852
Email: mquirico@emkf.org

Darlene Ruscitti, Assistant Regional Superintendent
DuPage County Regional Office of Education
DuPage County Center
421 N. County Farm Road
Wheaton, IL 60187
Phone: 630-682-7170   Fax: 630-682-7773
Email: druscitti@dupage.k12.il.us

Felisha Safir, Manager, School Based/Linked Services
Kansas City Public Schools
1215 E Truman Rd
Kansas City, MO 64106-2416
Phone: 816-418-8647  Fax: 816-418-8646

Wayne Sailor, Assoc. Dir. Of Beach Center on Disability
Univ. Affiliated Programs  Univ, of Kansas
1200 Sunnyside, 3136 Haworth Hall
Lawrence, KS 66045
Phone: 785/864-4950  Fax: 785/864-7605
Email: wsailor@ku.edu

*Mary Louise Sena, Director SW Comprehensive Center
202 Central SE
Albuquerque, NM 87102
Phone: 505-243-4442  Fax: 505-243-4456
Email: mlsena@cesdp.nmhu.edu

John Severin, Superintendent
Hiawatha USD 415
PO Box 398
706 South 1st
Hiawatha, KS 66434
Phone: 785-742-2266  Fax: 785-742-2301
Email: jseverin@usd415.org

Lonetta Sprague, Assistant Superintendent Programs
Sand Springs Schools
Box 970
Sand Springs, OK 74063
Phone: 918-246-1427  Fax: 918-246-1402
Email: spraguel@sandites.org

Chris Squier, Project Director
Safe School/Healthy Students
Lawrences Public Schools
110 McDonald
Lawrence, KS 66044
Phone: 785-832-5000 x659  Fax: 785-832-5099
Email: csquier@usd497.org

Karen Stevens, Project Director, SDFSC
Nebraska Department of Education
301 Centennial Mall South
Lincoln, NE 68509
Phone: 402-471-2448  Fax: 402-471-0117
Email: kstevens@nde.state.ne.us

Russell Thompson, Associate Director
Missouri Center for Safe Schools
UMKC School of Education
5100 Rockhill Rd
Kansas City, MO 64110
Phone: 816-235-5656  Fax: 816-235-5270
Email: thompsonrs@umkc.edu
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Cynthia Timmons, Field Coordinator
Region VII Comp Ctr
555 Constitution
Norman, OK 73072
Phone: 405-325-1729  Fax: 405-325-1824
Email: ctimmons@ou.edu

Linda Trujillo, Director Supplemental Programs
Garden City School District
1205 Fleming
Garden City, KS 67846
Phone: 620 276 5155
Email: ltrujillo@gckschools.com

Cheryl Utley, Associate Research Professor
University of Kansas
650 Minnesota
Kansas City, MO 66101
Phone: 913/321-3143 x273  Fax: 913-371-8522
Email: cautley@ukans.edu

Lon Waterman, Assistant Director of Pupil Services
North Kansas City School District
3100 NE 46th St
Kansas City, MO 64117
Phone: 816-413-6303 
Email: lwaterman@nkcsd.k12.mo.us

Robert Watson, President, Missouri ASCD
Assistant Professor, Southwest Missouri State University
901 South National
Springfield, MO 65804
Phone: 417-836-6951  Fax: 417-742-5997
Email: watsonsms@aol.com

Cindy Weiss, Coordinator for Special Education
Community High School District 99
6301 Springside
Downers Grove, IL 60516
Phone: 630-795-8635
Email: cweiss@csd99.k12.il.us

James White, Director for Student and Parent Services
Kansas City School District
625 Minnesota Avenue
Kansas City, KS 66101
Phone: 913 551 3200  Fax: 913 551 3217
Email: jawhite@kckps.org

Becky Wild, Director of Student Services
Lincoln Public Schools
5901 O Street
Lincoln, NE 68516
Phone: 402-436-1650  Fax: 402/436-1686
Email: bwild@lps.org

Nancy Woodhams, Student Assistance Program Trainer
Educational Service Unit 9
5717 S. 91st St.
Omaha, NE 68127
Phone: 402-331-1359
Email: hwoodhams@cox.net

   



Interested But Unable to Attend
Jana Abshire, Director of Title 1 Programs
School City of Hammond
41 Williams St.
Hammond, IN 46320
Phone: 219-933-2400
Email: jmabshire@m1.hammond.k12.us

Carmen Acevedo, Director of ESL/Blingula Ed. & Title I
Community Unit School District #300
300 Cleveland Ave.
Carpentersville, IL 60110
Phone: 847-426-1300 ext374
Email: cacevedo@d300.kane.k12.il.us

Terry Allee, Exec. Dir. of Special Services
Raytown C-2 School District
10500 E. 60th Terrace
Raytown, MO 64133-3999
Phone: 816-268-7000  Fax: 816-268-7029
Email: terry.allee@mail.raytown.k12.mo

Ruth Angle, Director of Support Services
Wawasee Community School Corporation
1 Warrior Path
Syracuse, IN 46567
Phone: 574 457 3188  Fax: 574 457 4962
Email: angl@wawasee.k12.in.us

Tony Arini, Director of Student Support
Lake Central School Corporation
8260 Wicker Ave
Saint John, IN 46373
Phone: 219-365-8507  Fax: 219-365-6406
Email: aarini@lakecentral.k12.in.us

Lynn Barnett, Director of Student Services
Columbia Public Schools
1818 W Worley St.
Columbia, MO 65203-1038
Phone: 573-886-2100  Fax: 573-886-5171

Cathy Burden, Superintendent
Union Public Schools
5656 S 129th East Ave.
Tulsa, OK 74134-6711
Phone: 918-459-5432   Fax: 918-459-3391
Email: burdenc@unionps.org

Jeanette Burkart, Guidance Counselor
Eisenhower High School
1200 S. 16th St.
Decatur, IL 62521
Phone: 214-424-3289 x3103  Fax: 217-424-3056

Lynn Childs, Director, Educational Support Services
Danville School District 118
516 North Jackson
Danville, IL 61832
Phone: 217-444-1065  Fax: 217-444-1063
Email: lchilds@danville.k12.il.us

Betty Chong, Assistant Superintendent
Cape Girardeau Public Schools
61 N. Clark St.
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701-5101
Phone: 573-334-8194  Fax: 573-335-1820
Email: bc@cape.k12.mo.us

Neyland Clark, Superintendent of Schools
South Harrison Communtiy Schools
315 South Harrison Drive
Corydon, IN 47112
Phone: 812 738 2168
Email: clarkn@corydon.shcsc.k12.in.us

Renee Cocanawer, Director of Student Services
Concord Community Schools
59040 Minuteman Way
Elkhart, IN 46517
Phone: (574) 875 5161  Fax: 574 875 8762
Email: rconcanawer@concord.k12.in.us

Cheryl Corning, Director of Special Services
Ripley-Ohio-Dearborn Center
P.O. Box 238
Sunman, IN 47041
Phone: 812 623 2212  Fax: 812-623-2315
Email: rodse@nalu.net

David Damerall, Superintendent of Schools
Kirkwood R-VII School District
11289 Manchester Road
Kirkwood, MO 63122-1122
Phone: 314-2113-6101  Fax: 314-984-4412

Mary Jo Dare, Director Spec. Educ. & Student Services
Indianapolis Public Schools Department
120 E Walnut St
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Phone: 317-226-4575

Gloria Davis, Superintendent
Dodge City School District
USD 443 Administration Building
1000 Second Ave
Dodge City, KS 67801
Phone: 620-227-1700  Fax: 620-227-1695
Email: davis.gloriaj@usd443.org

Jed Deets, Superintendent of Schools
Cahokia Community Unit School District 187
1700 Jerome Lane
Cahokia, IL 62206
Phone: 618-332-3700

Carolyn Deffenbaugh, Director, 
School Improvement Initiative
Missouri Department of Elementary and Secondary Ed
P.O. Box 480
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0480
Phone: 573-526-1469  Fax: 573-522-5085
Email: cdeffenb@mail.dese.state.mo.us

Barbara Downing, Superintendent
Jay School Corporation
PO Box 1239
Portland, IN 47371
Phone: 260-726-9341  Fax: 260-726-4959
Email: bdowning@jayschools.k12.in.us

Judy Duncan, Director HIV/AIDS Prevention
OK States Dept of Education
2500 N. Lincoln Blvd #315
Oklahoma City, OK 73105-4599
Phone: 405-521-6645
Fax: 405-521-4533
Email: judy_duncan@sde.state.ok.us
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Kelly Dunn, School Counseling Consultant
Indiana Dept. of Education
151 W. Ohio Street
Room 229, State House
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Phone: 317-232-9136  Fax: 317-232-9140
Email: kdunn@doe.state.in.us

Barbara Eason-Watkins, Chief Education Officer
Chicago Public Schools
125 South Clark Street, 5th Floor
Chicago, IL 60603
Phone: 773-553-1500
Email: bewatkins@cps.k12.il.us

Craig Elliott, Superintendent of Schools
Maize School District
201 South Park
Maize, KS 67101
Phone: 316 722 0164 ex 2004  Fax: 316 722 8538
Email: celliott@usd266.com

Mary Elliot, Director of Special Programs
Warrensburg R-VI School District
438 E Market, PO Box 638
Warrensburg, MO 64093
Phone: 660-747-7823  Fax: 660-747-9615
Email: melliott@warrensburg.k12.mo.us

Elizabeth Ennis, Superintendent
Township High School District
2121 S Goebbert Rd.
Arlington Heights, IL 60005
Phone: 847-718-7601
Email: lennis@dist214.k12.il.us

Joe Giangreco, Executive Director Student Services
Freemont Public Schools Student Services Office
957 N. Pierce Street
Freemont, NE 68025-3949
Phone: 402-727-3084  Fax: 402-727-3064
Email: joe.giangreco@fpsmail.org

Diane Gross, Assistant Superintendent of Schools
Hayesville Schools District
1745 West Grand Avenue
Hayesville, KS 67060
Phone: 316 554 2200  Fax: 316 554 2230
Email: dgross@usd.com

Michael Jinks, Superintendent of Schools
Warrensburg R-VI School District
438 Market
PO Box 638
Warrensburg, MO 64093-0638
Phone: 660-747-7823  Fax: 660-747-9615
Email: mjinks@warrensburg.k12.mo.us

Marvene Johnston, Director of Title I
Owasso Public Schools
1501North Ash
Owasso, OK 74055
Phone: 918-272-8021  Fax: 918-272-8021

Ronnie Knutson, Student Services Director
Township High School District 211
1750 S. Roselle Rd.
Palatine, IL 60067
Phone: 847-755-6614  Fax: 847-755-6810
Email: mknutson@d211.org

Patricia Ladd, Director of Title I
Ponca City Public Schools
111 West Grand
Ponca City, OK 74601
Phone: 580-767-8000  Fax: 580-767-8007
Email: laddp@poncacity.k12.ok.us

Craig Larson, Superintendent
Rockwood R-VI School District
Administrative Center
111 East North Street
Eureka, MO 63025-1229
Phone: 636-938-2251

Mary Lou Lisky, Asst. Superintendent
McDonald Co. R-I School District
100 Mustang Dr.
Anderson, MO 64831
Phone: 417-845-3409   Fax: 417-845-6972

Carol Lunn, Special Education Director
Broken Arrow Public Schools
112 North Main
Broken Arrow, OK 74014
Phone: 918-259-4540  Fax: 918-258-0958

Britt Magneson, Director of Title I
South Bend Community School Corporation
635 S Main Street
South Bend, IN 46601
Phone: 574 283 8181  Fax: 574 283 8033
Email: bmagneson@sbcsc.k12.in.us

Larry McCloud, Director of Special Services
MSD of Pike Township
6901 Zionsville Road
Indianapolis, IN 46268
Phone: 317-387-2219  Fax: 317-387-2266
Email: lmccloud@pike.k12.in.us

John Morton, Superintendent for Schools
Newton School District
308 East 1st Street
Newton, KS 67114
Phone: 316 284 6200
Email: jmorton@newton.k12.ks.us

Robert Nielson, Superintendent
Bloomington Public Sch. District/ Ed. Serv. Center
300 East Monroe Street
Bloomington, IL 61701
Phone: 309-827-6031  Fax: 309-827-5717
Email: nielsenr@district87.org

Ken Perkins, Superintendent
Granite City CUSD 9
1947 Adams St.
Granite City, IL 62040
Phone: 618-451-5800  Fax: 618-451-6135
Email: kperkins@madison.k22.il.us

Mike Pomarico, Superintendent
Derby Public Schools
120 E. Washington
Derby, KS 67037
Phone: 316-788-8410



Interested But Unable to Attend
Pamela Powell, Superintendent
Oklahoma City Public Schools
900 N. Klein
Oklahoma City, OK 73106
Phone: 405-587-0048  Fax: 405-587-0043
Email: ppowell@okcps.org

Jack Price, Director of Title I
North Platte Public Schools
301 West F Street
PO Box 1557
North Platte, NE 69101
Phone: 308-535-7100  Fax: 308-535-5300
Email: jprice@nppsd.org

Sandy Quinton, Director of Title 1
Kokomo Center Township School Corporation
3030 East Superior
Kokomo, IN 46901
Phone: 765-454-0949  Fax: 765-454-0949
Email: squinton@kokomo.k12.in.us

Brenda Reynolds, Asst. Supt for Instr. & Student Services
Consolidated High School District 230
15100 S. 94th Ave
Orland Park, IL 60462
Phone: 708-745-5215  Fax: 708-349-5759

Margaret Shea, Director of Student Services
Greater Clark County Schools
Administration Building
2112 Utica Sellersburg Road
Jeffersonville, IN 47130
Phone: 812 283 0701  Fax: 812 288 4804
Email: mshea@gcs.k12.in.us

Linda Shirck, Curriculum Facilitator
Milard Public Schools
18201 Jefferson St.
Omaha, NE 68135
Phone: 402-895-8215   Fax: 402-891-8805
Email: lshirch@mpsomaha.org

Bert Schulte, Assistant Commissioner
MO Dept. Elem. & Sec. Education – School Improvement
205 Jefferson St.
PO Box 480
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: 573-751-4234  Fax: 573-751-9434
Email: bschultel@mail.dese.state.mo.us

Sarah Spence, Superintendent
Sedalia School District 200
400 W. 4th Street
Sedalia, MO 65301
Phone: 660-829-6450  Fax: 660-827-8938
Email: spence@sdalia.k12.mo.us

Donald Stinson, Superintendent
MSD of Deratur Township
5275 Kentucky Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46221
Phone: 317-856-5265   Fax: 317-856-2181

H. Douglas Williams, Superintendent
MSD Perry Township
6548 Orinoco Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46227
Phone: 317-789-3700  Fax: 317-789-3709
Email: dwilliams@msdpt.k12.in.us


